July 2, 2024
01:57 pm

Monroe County Board of Commissioners
Check Register By Check 1d

page No: 1

Range of Checking Accts: GENERAL
Report Type: All Checks

to GENERAL

Report Format: Detail

Range of Check Ids: 197892 to 197992
Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y

Check # Check pate Vendor

PO # Ttem

Description Amount Paid

Charge Account

Reconciled/void Ref Num

Account Type Contract

Ref Seq Acct

197892 07/02/24
24-02456 1

197893 07/02/24
24-0291 1

197894 07/02/24
24-03005 1

197895 07/02/24
24-03002 1

197896 07/02/24
24-03003 1

197897 07/02/24
24-02930 1

197898 07/02/24
24-02905 1

197899 07/02/24
24-02948 1
24-02976 1

197900 07/02/24
24-02924 1

24-02924 2

197901 07/02/24
24-03004 1

24-03004 2

A1P0S005 A-1 POSTAGE METER & SHIPPING S
1,930.50

ACEHAOO5 ACE HARDWARE

Adapter SCH40 3.98

AFLAC005 AFLAC

AFLAC CANCER JUNE 2024 2,020.75

AFLAC015 Aflac Group Insurance

AFLAC ACC/CT JUNE 2024 2,711.60

AMERI115 AMERITAS

AMERITAS DENTAL JULY 2024 9,599.28

ANTHEQQS ANTHEM BCBS

INMATE HEALTH PLAN 93.17

ATLANQSS5 ATLANTIC & SOUTHERN EQUIPMENT

filter, outbound freight 253.03

ATT00060 AT&T

E-911 2,572.99

Recy Directory Listing 2.10
T 2,575.09

BAXTE010 Baxter Healthcare Corp.

SPEC CONF2 PUMP/SOFTWR LICNS 277.86

SPECTRUM EXT SVC BASIC 52.62
330.48

BLUEC020 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF GA,
GA9238v001 1,830.06
GA9238v002 86.77

1,916.83

507-4400-53-1100
OFFICE SUPPLIES

101-6100-53-1130
BLDG-GROUND MAINT SUPPLY

101-0000-12-1362
AFLAC-CANCER

101-0000-12-1363
AFLAC-ACC/CI

101-0000-12-1350
AMERTTAS

101-3326-52-1230
MEDICAL DENTAL HOSP SVCS

101-4900-53-1140
MOTOR VEH MAINT SUPPLIES

215-0000-52-3210
TELEPHONE
540-4520-52-3210
TELEPHONE

101-3500-53-1120
MEDICAL SUPPLIES
101-3500-53-1120
MEDICAL SUPPLIES

101-0000-12-1348
VISION
101-0000-12-1348
VISION

Expenditure

Expenditure

G/L

G/L

G/L

Expenditure

Expenditure

Expenditure

Expenditure

Expenditure

Expenditure

G/L

6/L

2383
13

2383
162

2383
204

2383
200

2383
201

2383
107

2383

2383
134

165

2383
100

101

2383
202

203

1

1

1

1

1



Monroe County Board of Commissioners Page No: 2

uly 2, 2024 _
Check Register By Check 1d

01:57 pw

Check # Check Date Vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Ref Seq Acct
197902 07/02/24  BOUNDO10 BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC 2383
24-03028 1 JUNE MEDICAL SUPPLIES 2024 650.21 101-3500-53-1120 Expenditure 50 1
MEDICAL SUPPLIES
24-03028 2 JUNE MEDICAL SUPPLIES 2024 811.69 101-3500-53-1120 Expenditure 251 1
MEDICAL SUPPLIES
24-03028 3 JUNE MEDICAL SUPPLIES 2024 505.84 101-3500-53-1120 Expenditure 252 1
MEDICAL SUPPLIES
24-03028 4 JUNE MEDICAL SUPPLIES 2024 6.96 101-3500-53-1120 Expenditure 53 1
MEDICAL SUPPLIES
24-03028 5 JUNE MEDICAL SUPPLIES 2024 554.04 101-3500-53-1120 Expenditure %4 1
MEDICAL SUPPLIES
2,528.74
197903 07/02/24 BRODI010 BRODIE LAW GROUP 2383
24-00113 7 LEGAL SERVICES JULY 2024 5,416.67 101-1110-52-1221 Expenditure 2 1
SPECIAL LEGAL SERVICES
197904 07/02/24  CENTR13S Central Ga Emergency Group 2383
24-02935 1 SHARDARIUS KING 132.41 101-3326-52-1230 Expenditure 18 1
MEDICAL DENTAL HOSP SVCS
197905 07/02/24  CENTR220 CENTRAL GA HEART CENTER 2383
24-02931 1 TRAVIS RANDLE 7/20/23 134.94 101-3326-52-1230 Expenditure 108 1
MEDICAL DENTAL HOSP SVCS
24-02931 2 TRAVIS RANDLE 7/20/23 312.32  101-3326-52-1230 Expenditure 109 1
MEDICAL DENTAL HOSP SVCS
24-02931 3 TRAVIS RANDLE 1/22/24 87.80 101-3326-52-1230 Expenditure 10 1
MEDICAL DENTAL HOSP SVCS
24-02931 4 TRAVIS RANDLE 2/15/24 98.51 101-3326-52-1230 Expenditure 1m 1
MEDICAL DENTAL HOSP SVCS
633.57
197906 07/02/24  CHAR1005 CHARLES ABBOTT ASSOCIATES INC 2383
24-00954 5 MAY BLDG SERVICES 2024 24,134.10 101-7200-52-3990 Expenditure § 1
OTHER CONTRACTURAL SERVICES
197907 07/02/24  CHARTO10 Charter Communications 2383
24-03007 1 42 Towaliga Drive 189.97 101-1599-53-1200 Expenditure 200 1
UTILITIES
197908 07/02/24  CHILDO1S CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT, FSR 2383
24-02993 1 YAZMEN BLANDENBURG 186.76 101-0000-12-1311 G/L 188 1
GARNISHMENT PAYABLE
24-02993 2 THOMAS RIDLEY 143.64 101-0000-12-1311 G/L 189 1
GARNISHMENT PAYABLE
24-02993 3 GARY FUTCH 95.92 101-0000-12-1311 G/L 19 1
GARNISHMENT PAYABLE
24-02993 4 TRYONE CHAMBLISS 120.70 101-0000-12-1311 G/L 191 1
GARNISHMENT PAYABLE
24-02993 5 STEPHEN PHIPPS 268.14 101-0000-12-1311 G/L 19 1
GARNISHMENT PAYABLE
24-02993 6 STEPHEN PHIPPS 413.35 101-0000-12-1311 G/L 193 1

GARNISHMENT PAYABLE



July 2, 2024
01:57 M

Monroe County Board of Commissioners

check Register By Check Id

Page No: 3

Check # Ccheck pate Vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO #  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
197908 CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT, FSR Continued
24-02993 7 JOSHUA WAGNER 186.76 101-0000-12-1311 6/L 194 1
GARNISHMENT PAYABLE
24-02993 8 LARRY RALLS 106.79 101-0000-12-1311 G/L 195 1
GARNISHVMENT PAYABLE
1,522.06
197909 07/02/24  CITY0005 CITY OF FORSYTH 07/02/24 voID 0
197910 07/02/24  CITYO005 CITY OF FORSYTH 2383
24-03021 1 693 Juliette Rd. (New Fire HQ) 19.11 101-1599-53-1200 Expenditure 24 1
UTILITIES
24-03021 2 Conf. Center BACK ELECTRIC 807.16 551-0000-53-1200 Expenditure 25 1
ENERGY
24-03021 3 cConf. Center Top- ELECTRIC 569.67 551-0000-53-1200 Expenditure 26 1
ENERGY
24-03021 4 Road Dept 521 Montpelier Ave 78.50 101-1599-53-1200 Expenditure 1
UTILITIES
24-03021 S Conf. Center BACK WATER 100.28 551-0000-53-1200 Expenditure 28 1
ENERGY
24-03021 6 Conf. Center BACK SEWER 117.76  551-0000-53-1200 Expenditure 229 1
ENERGY
24-03021 7 conf. Center Top- WATER 79.88 551-0000-53-1200 Expenditure 230 1
ENERGY
24-03021 8 Road Dept 521 Montpelier Ave 999,77 101-1599-53-1200 Expenditure 31 1
UTILITIES
24-03021 9 Road Dept 521 Montpelier Ave 359.85 101-1599-53-1200 Expenditure 232 1
UTILITIES
24-03021 10 517 Montpelier Ave 0.00 101-1599-53-1200 Expenditure 233 1
UTILITIES
24-03022 1 water Hubbard 28.31 101-1599-53-1200 Expenditure 34 1
UTILITIES
24-03022 2 525 Montpelier Ave/Fuel Dept. 13.35 101-1599-53-1200 Expenditure 235 1
UTILITIES
24-03022 3 507 Montpelier Ave/Fire statio 390.76 101-1599-53-1200 Expenditure 26 1
UTILITIES
24-03022 4 Courthouse ELECTRIC 1,336.59 101-1599-53-1200 Expenditure 237 1
UTILITIES
24-03022 5 Hubbard 431.22 101-1599-53-1200 Expenditure 238 1
UTILITIES
24-03022 6 Brent Rd Recy Center ELECT 200.28 540-4520-53-1200 Expenditure 239 1
ENERGY (UTILITIES)
24-03022 7 wontpelier Rd/Emmett Bldg 490.20 101-1599-53-1200 Expenditure 240 1
UTILITIES
24-03022 8 Courthouse 19.11 101-1599-53-1200 Expenditure 41 1
UTILITIES
24-03022 9 Courthouse 19.11 101-1599-53-1200 Expenditure W1
UTILITIES
24-03022 10 SEWER Hubbard 28.31 101-1599-53-1200 Expenditure 43 1
UTILITIES
24-03022 11 ELECTRICITY Hubbard 13.35 101-1599-53-1200 Expenditure U1

UTILITIES



July 2, 2024
01:57 pm

Monroe County Board of Commissioners

Check Register By Check 1d

Page No: 4

Check # Check Date vendor

Charge Account

Reconciled/vVoid Ref Num

Account Type Contract

Ref Seq Acct

PO#  Item Description Amount Paid
197910 CITY OF FORSYTH Continued
24-03022 12 Brent Rd Recy Center WATER 76.36
24-03022 13 507 MONTPELIER WATER PLUG 28.31
24-03022 14 488 Hwy 83/TEACHERS COTTAGE 28.31
24-03022 15 488 HWY 83/TEACHERS COTTAGE 65.96
6,305
197911 07/02/24  CIvIC005 CIVICPLUS LLC
24-02980 1 municode update 4,674.79

197912 07/02/24
24-02940 1

197913 07/02/24
24-02950 1

197914 07/02/24
24-02925 1

197915 07/02/24
24-02899 1
24-02912 1

197916 07/02/24
24-00268 3

197917 07/02/24
24-02991 1
24-02992 1

197918 07/02/24
24-02871 1

24-02871 2

COLLI025 COLLINS JAN

Umpire 200.00

COMER035 COMER CORRINE
REFUND 25.00

CULLI010 CULLIGAN OF MACON
WATER COOLER EMS HQ ST. 1 13.00

DAVIS025 DAVIS PLUMBING COMPANY
KLOPFER RD LIFT STATION 22,981.00

2141 PATE RD FIXED LEAK 829.00

23,810.00
DEVEL00S Development Auth of Monroe Co
2024 APPROPRIATIONS 43,750,00

DONNYOO5 DONNYS PROPANE

42 TOWALIGA RIVER DR SETUP 1,113.68

3901 HIGH FALLS RD 220.00
LI

DUMAS020 DUMAS APRIL

Pick up Ryder Truck 6/16 36.25

Drop Off Ryder Truck 6/16 36.25

540-4520-53-1200

ENERGY (UTILITIES)

101-1599-53-1200
UTILITIES
101-1599-53-1200
UTILITIES
101-1599-53-1200
UTILITIES

101-1110-53-1100
GENERAL SUPPLIES

101-6100-52-3850

CONTRACT LABOR(SPORT OFF)

101-0000-34-7200

RECREATION FEES-YOUTH

101-3500-53-1100
GENERAL SUPPLIES

507-4420-52-3990

OTHER CONTRACTURAL SERVIC

507-4420-52-3990

OTHER CONTRACTURAL SERVIC

101-7520-57-2480

DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

101-3500-52-3990

OTHER CONTRACTURAL SERVIC

101-1599-53-1200
UTILITIES

101-1420-52-3500
TRAVEL
101-1420-52-3500
TRAVEL

Expenditure
Expenditure
Expenditure

Expenditure

Expenditure

Expenditure

Revenue

Expenditure

Expenditure

Expenditure

Expenditure

Expenditure

Expenditure

Expenditure

Expenditure

245 1
46 1
U7 1
M3 1
2383
170 1
2383
130 1
2383
36 1
2383
02 1
2383
0 1
80 1
2383
6 1
2383
186 1
187 1
2383
59 1
60 1



July 2, 2024 Monroe County Board of Commissioners Page No: 5

01:57 M Check Register By Check Id
Check # Check Date Vendqr ' Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
197918 DUMAS APRIL Continued
24-02871 3 Election Day 38.39 101-1420-52-3500 Expenditure 61 1
TRAVEL
110.89
197919 07/02/24 EDSPUOOS EDS PUBLIC SAFETY 2383
24-01762 1 AwMO 12,925.00 101-3300-53-1160 Expenditure 10 1
Gun Supplies
197920 07/02/24  FIREH010 FIREHOUSE CARPET CLEANERS 2383
24-02653 1 Carpet Cleaning 600.85 101-6500-53-1100 Expenditure 2 1
GENERAL SUPPLIES
24-02653 1 carpet Cleaning 1,000.00 101-6500-52-3300 Expenditure 2 2
ADVERTISING
24-02653 1 carpet Cleaning 500.00 101-6500-52-3500 Expenditure 2 3
TRAVEL
2,100.85
197921 07/02/24  FLEET020 FLEET GENIUS OF NC INC 2383
24-03029 1 ROLL OFF 20 CU YD 25,175.00 350-4530-54-2500 Expenditure 255 1
OTHER EQUIPMENT
24-03029 2 ROLL OFF 20 CU YD 3,675.55- 350-4530-54-2500 Expenditure 56 1
OTHER EQUIPMENT
24-03029 3 SHIPPING 1,230.71 350-4530-54-2500 Expenditure 57 1
OTHER EQUIPMENT
22,730.16
197922 07/02/24  FORSY02S FORSYTH FEED & SEED 2383
24-02838 1 K-9 sullivan 99.67 101-3300-53-1100 Expenditure 4 1
GENERAL SUPPLIES
197923 07/02/24  FORSY0SO FORSYTH CABLENET 2383
24-03009 1 Care Cottage 135.41 214-0000-53-1200 Expenditure 200 1
(UTILITIES) ENERGY
24-03009 2 Probate 132.90 101-1599-53-1200 Expenditure 20 1
UTILITIES
24-03009 3 Solid waste 173.65 540-4510-53-1200 Expenditure A1 1
ENERGY (UTILITIES)
24-03009 4 Fire Hg 133.85 101-1599-53-1200 Expenditure W1
UTILITIES
24-03009 5 Admin Bldg. 261.53 101-1599-53-1200 Expenditure M3 1
UTILITIES
24-03009 6 EMS 600.83 101-1599-53-1200 Expenditure A4 1
UTILITIES
24-03009 7 Hubbard Dorm 520.91 101-1599-53-1200 Expenditure 25 1
UTILITIES
24-03009 8 road, fuel, maint 275.32  101-1599-53-1200 Expenditure 26 1
UTILITIES
24-03009 9 Sheriff 1,209.95 101-1599-53-1200 Expenditure 7 1
UTILITIES
24-03009 10 Animal Control 155.09 101-1599-53-1200 Expenditure A8 1

UTILITIES



July 2, 2024 Monroe County Board of Commissioners Page No: 6

01:57 PM Check Register By Check Id
Check # Check pate vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO #  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
197923 FORSYTH CABLENET Continued _
24-03009 11 CONF CENTER 252.98 551-0000-53-1200 Expenditure 219 1
ENERGY
24-03009 12 RECREATION 73.99 101-1599-53-1200 Expenditure 20 1
UTILITIES
24-03009 13 RECREATION 73.99- 101-1599-53-1200 Expenditure 21 1
UTILITIES
3,852.42
197924 07/02/24  FORSY095 FORSYTH COUNTY STATE COURT 2383
24-02995 1 JEFFERY FLOYD GARNISHMENT 16.77 101-0000-12-1311 G/L 197 1
GARNISHMENT PAYABLE
197925 07/02/24 GADEP025 GA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOU 2383
24-02947 1 SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL FEE 2023 13,264.84 540-4530-52-3600 Expenditure 133 1
DUES AND FEES
197926 07/02/24 GADEP10S GA DEPT OF CORRECTIONS 2383
24-02989 1 INMATE DETAILS MAY 2024 3,872.74 540-4520-52-3990 Expenditure 7 1
OTHER CONTRACTURAL SVCS
197927 07/02/24  GADEP115 Department of Revenue MVD 2383
24-02923 1 UNDERCOVER TAG RENEWAL 800.00 101-3300-52-3600 Expenditure 9 1
DUES AND FEES
197928 07/02/24  GANEUOOS GA NEUROSURGICAL INSTITUTE 2383
24-02938 1 JUAN CAVARE 11/8/23 391.00 101-3326-52-1230 Expenditure 128 1
MEDICAL DENTAL HOSP SVCS
197929 07/02/24  GAPUB00S GA PUBLIC SAFETY TRAINING CENT 2383
24-02922 1 1INMATE MEALS JUNE 2024 22,366.00 101-3326-53-1300 Expenditure 98 1
FOOD
197930 07/02/24  GARRI00S GARRISON'S TRANSPORT SERVICE 2383
24-02977 1 REMAINS: JANE DOE 375.00 101-3700-52-3990 Expenditure 166 1
OTHER CONTRACTURAL SERVIC
24-02977 2 REMAINS: MARTIN JIMENEZ 375.00 101-3700-52-3990 Expenditure 167 1

OTHER CONTRACTURAL SERVIC
750.00

197931 07/02/24  GEORGO10 GEORGIA TECHNOLOGY AUTHORITY 2383

24-02951 1 Ccare Cottage 176.40 214-0000-52-3210 Expenditure 137 1
TELEPHONE

24-02951 2 Library Forsyth 72.45 101-6500-52-3210 Expenditure 138 1
TELEPHONE

24-02951 3 Recreation Dept 100.66 101-6100-52-3210 Expenditure 139 1
TELEPHONE

24-02951 4 Landfill 24,15 540-4530-52-3210 Expenditure 40 1
TELEPHONE

24-02951 5 Brd of Commissioners 386.40 101-1110-52-3210 Expenditure 41 1
TELEPHONE

24-02951 6 Probation office 48.30 101-2450-52-3210 Expenditure 142 1

TELEPHONE



July 2, 2024

01:57 pu

Monroe County I_aoard of Commissioners
Check Register By Check Id

Page No: 7

Check # Check pate Vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO #  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
197931 GEORGIA TECHNOLOGY AUTHORITY  Continued
24-02951 7 EMS 318.15 101-3500-52-3210 Expenditure 143 1
TELEPHONE
24-02951 8 Ssheriff's office 1,916.17 101-3300-52-3210 Expenditure 44 1
TELEPHONE
24-02951 9 Monroe Co. Commissioners 72.45 101-1110-52-3210 Expenditure 145 1
TELEPHONE
24-02951 10 Probate Ct 96.60 101-2450-52-3210 Expenditure 46 1
TELEPHONE
24-02951 11 Mmagistrate Ct 142.38 101-2400-52-3210 Expenditure 47 1
TELEPHONE
24-02951 12 Clerk of Court 143.98 101-2150-52-3210 Expenditure 148 1
TELEPHONE
24-02951 13 Fuel Depot 24,15 101-4900-52-3210 Expenditure 149 1
TELEPHONE
24-02951 14 Wwater Dept. 24,15 507-4400-52-3210 Expenditure 15 1
TELEPHONE
24-02951 15 Monroe Co Sheriff office 11.13 101-3300-52-3210 Expenditure 151 1
TELEPHONE
24-02951 16 City Hall Bldg. Inspection 24,15 101-7200-52-3210 Expenditure 1 1
TELEPHONE
24-02951 17 3Juvenille Court Encryption 8.90 101-2600-52-3210 Expenditure 153 1
TELEPHONE
24-02951 18 Superior Court Encryption 20.03 101-2150-52-3210 Expenditure 154 1
TELEPHONE
24-02951 19 Probate Court Encryption 11.13 101-2450-52-3210 Expenditure 155 1
TELEPHONE
24-02951 20 Conf. Center 24,15 551-0000-52-3210 Expenditure 5% 1
TELEPHONE
24-02951 21 District Judge 80.58 101-2180-52-3210 Expenditure 157 1
TELEPHONE
3,726.46
197932 07/02/24  GEORGO75 GEORGIA FORESTRY COMMISSION 2383
24-03023 1 Annual wildfire Protection 18,105.00 101-7140-57-2000 Expenditure 49 1
GRANTS
197933 07/02/24  HAMSAQQS NAPA AUTO PARTS 2383
24-02909 1 Napa Stock vehicle maint 59,26 101-0000-11-3640 G/L B 1
INVENTORY-EWM
24-02915 1 stock vehicle maint 51.59 101-0000-11-3640 G/L 85 1
INVENTORY-EVM
24-02956 1 Spark Plug 6.54 101-6100-53-1150 Expenditure 159 1
OTHER EQUIP MAINT SUPPLIE
24-02956 2 Hose 63.61 101-6100-53-1130 Expenditure 160 1
BLDG-GROUND MAINT SUPPLY
181.00
197934 07/02/24  HEADS010 HEADSETS FOR YOU INC 2383
24-02921 1 E-911 HEADSETS 364.25 215-0000-53-1100 Expenditure 97 1

GENERAL SUPPLIES
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Monroe County Board of Commissioners
Check Register By Check Id

Page No: 8

Check # Check Date vendor

PO # Item

Description Amount Paid

Charge Account

Account Type

Reconciled/void Ref Num
Contract Ref Seq Acct

197935 07/02/24
24-02932 1

197936 07/02/24
24-02941 1

197937 07/02/24
24-02914 1

197938 07/02/24
24-02957 1

197939 07/02/24
24-02841 1

197940 07/02/24
24-02901 1

197941 07/02/24
24-02942 1

197942 07/02/24
24-02952 1

197943 07/02/24
24-02840 1

197944 07/02/24
24-02903 1

197945 07/02/24
24-02907 1

197946 07/02/24

24-02990 1
24-02990 2
24-02990 3

24-02990 4

HEALT0S0 Health Services of Central GA
GREGORY SHARP 4/6/24 9.44

HEATHO15 HEATH KELLY

Umpire 200.00

HEIDEOQS HEIDELBERG MATERIALS SOUTHEAST
Rock June 2024 361.73

INGLEOLS INGLE MARLEEN

EMBROIDERY/ALTERATIONS 262.00

INTER030 INTERCEPTOR PUBLIC SAFETY PROD
VIN 101008 4,956.32

JAMARQOS JAMAR TECHNOLOGIES INC

Black cat 5,355.00

JAMESO70 JAMES MICHAEL

Umpire 200.00

JENKI00S5 JENKINS CURTIS S

PUBLIC DEFENDER 3,000.00

JONEOO15 JONESCO CHEMICAL

JAIL SUPPLIES 220.00

JONES065 JONES WELDING
Argon 93.18

LOWESO10 LOWE'S HOME CENTER
Solid waste 45.44

MACONOS0 MACON WATER AUTHORITY

New Forsyth Rd 164,566.75
whittle Rrd 9,369.95
ESTES RD AT ZEBULON RD 2,222.72
HWY 41-LORAINE WOODS 5,062.75

101-3326-52-1230
MEDICAL DENTAL HOSP SVCS

101-6100-52-3850
CONTRACT LABOR(SPORT OFF)

101-4220-53-1160
ROAD MAINT MATERTALS(PIPE

101-3500-53-1180
UNIFORMS

350-3300-54-2200
VEHICLE

715-4220-54-2500
EQUIPMENT

101-6100-52-3850
CONTRACT LABOR(SPORT OFF)

101-1110-52-1221
SPECTAL LEGAL SERVICES

101-3326-53-1100
GENERAL SUPPLIES

101-4900-53-1140
MOTOR VEH MAINT SUPPLIES

540-4510-53-1100
GENERAL SUPPLIES

507-4420-53-1512
WATER-MACON WATER AUTH
507-4420-53-1512
WATER-MACON WATER AUTH
507-4420-53-1512
WATER-MACON WATER AUTH
507-4420-53-1512
WATER-MACON WATER AUTH

Expenditure

Expenditure

Expenditure

Expenditure

Expenditure

Expenditure

Expenditure

Expenditure

Expenditure

Expenditure

Expenditure

Expenditure

Expenditure

Expenditure

Expenditure

2383
112

2383
131

2383
84

2383
161

2383
48

2383
1

2383
132

2383
158

2383
47

2383
n

2383
76

2383
180
181
182
183

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1



July 2, 2024
01:57 P

Monroe County Board of Commissioners
Check Register By Check Id

Page No: 9

Check # Check Date Vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
197946 MACON WATER AUTHORITY Continued
24-02990 5 6567 RIVOLI DR 231.60 507-4420-53-1512 Expenditure 184 1
WATER-MACON WATER AUTH
24-02990 6 NEW FORSYTH RD 1,005.44 507-4420-53-1512 Expenditure 18 1
WATER-MACON WATER AUTH
182,459.21
197947 07/02/24 MACON130 MACON OCCUPATIONAL MEDICINE, L 2383
24-02996 1 NEW HIRE TESTING 1,380.00 101-1110-52-1230 Expenditure 198 1
MEDICAL DENTAL HOSP SVCS
24-02996 2 NEW HIRE TESTING 380.00 101-1110-52-1230 Expenditure 199 1
MEDICAL DENTAL HOSP SVCS
1,760.00
197948 07/02/24 WAPLEQ10 Maples, Kimberly 2383
24-02994 1 CHILD SUPPORT MAPLES JUNE 2024 826.00 101-0000-12-1311 G/L 9% 1
GARNISHMENT PAYABLE
197949 07/02/24 MEDICOOS MEDICAL CENTER OF CEN GA 2383
24-02936 1 TERRANCE MOODY 7/25/23 70.88 101-3326-52-1230 Expenditure 119 1
MEDICAL DENTAL HOSP SVCS
24-02936 2 TRAVIS RANDLE 2/15/24 374.49 101-3326-52-1230 Expenditure 120 1
MEDICAL DENTAL HOSP SVCS
24-02936 3 JUAN CAVERE 1/16/24 437.17 101-3326-52-1230 Expenditure 21 1
MEDICAL DENTAL HOSP SVCS
24-02936 4 DESHAWN ECHOLS 12/31/23 736,51 101-3326-52-1230 Expenditure 12 1
MEDICAL DENTAL HOSP SVCS
24-02936 5 CHARLES KAARLIE 5/24/23 5,632.53 101-3326-52-1230 Expenditure 123 1
MEDICAL DENTAL HOSP SVCS
24-02936 6 GREGORY SHARP 4/6/24 776,72 101-3326-52-1230 Expenditure 124 1
MEDICAL DENTAL HOSP SVCS
24-02936 7 SHARDARIUS KING 1/17/24 12,403.80 101-3326-52-1230 Expenditure 75 1
MEDICAL DENTAL HOSP SVCS
20,432.10
197950 07/02/24  MEEKS00S5 MEEKS RAYMOND 2383
24-02869 1 Set up pre election 06/17/24 38.19 101-1420-52-3500 Expenditure 57 1
TRAVEL
24-02869 2 Take Down election 06/19/24 38.19 101-1420-52-3500 Expenditure 8 1
TRAVEL
76.38
197951 07/02/24 MIDDLO40 MIDDLE GA COMMUNITY ACTION AGE 2383
24-00269 3 2024 APPROPRIATIONS 4,500.00 101-5500-57-2320 Expenditure 7 1
MONROE CO SENIOR CENTER
197952 07/02/24  MONRO02S MONROE CO DFACS 2383
24-00116 7 JuLY 2024 APPROPRIATIONS 2,441.00 101-5400-57-2210 Expenditure 5 1
DEPT OF FAMILY & CHILDREN
197953 07/02/24  MONROO4S MONROE CO HEALTH DEPT 2383
24-00115 7 JuLY 2024 APPROPRIATIONS 9,998.42 101-5100-57-2110 Expenditure 4 1

HEALTH DEPARTMENT
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Check Register By Check 1d

Page No: 10

Check # Check Date vendor